

Agk

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUIT NO. 786 OF 1994

The United Church Board of World Ministries
and others

Versus

Municipal Corporation of Greater Bombay and
others. ...Defendants

Mr. Kiran Gandhi, *i/by M/s. Little & Co., for the Plaintiffs.*
Mr. H.C. Pimple, *for Defendant No.1.*

CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
DATED: March 10, 2014

PC:-

1. Pursuant to the order dated 17th February 2014, the plaintiffs have now taken steps to serve defendants No.3(a) to 3(f). The report from Sheriff's office is awaited.
2. List the matter for directions on 26th March 2014. If service has been effected by that date, plaintiffs will ensure that an affidavit of service is filed on that date.

(G. S. PATEL, J.)