

*Shephali*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
SUIT NO. 786 OF 1994**

|                                                             |               |
|-------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|
| The United Church Board of World Ministeries<br>and others. | ...Plaintiffs |
| <i>Versus</i>                                               |               |
| Mun. Corpn. of. Gr. Bombay and others.                      | ...Defendants |

---

**Mr. Nirav Shah**, *i/b M/s. Little & Co. for the Plaintiffs.*  
**Mr. H. C. Pimple**, *for the Defendants Nos. 1 and 2.*

---

**CORAM:    G.S. PATEL, J**  
**DATED:    5th May 2014**

**PC:-**

1.     Learned Advocate for the plaintiffs states that an application will need to make for substituted service on defendant Nos. 3(a) and 3(f).
  
2.     List the matter for directions on 16th June 2014.

**(G. S. PATEL, J.)**