

ars

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUIT NO. 786 OF 1994

The United Church Board of World Ministries & ...Plaintiffs
Ors.

Versus

Municipal Corporation of Greater Bombay and ...Defendants
Ors.

Mr.Kiran Gandhi, i/b Little & Co., for the Plaintiffs.

CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
DATED: June 30, 2014

PC:-

1. Learned advocate for the Plaintiffs tenders an affidavit of service dated 26th June 2014, proving service by substituted service on the newly added Defendants No. 3(a) and 3(f). That advertisement was published in two local newspapers, 'Free Press Journal' in English and 'Navbharat' in Hindi.
2. None of the Defendants have filed written statements. Some of the Defendants have only just been added. In the interest of justice, liberty to all Defendants to file and serve their written statement, without possibility of any extension of time, on or before

16th July 2014. Copies of any written statement filed by any of the Defendants must be served on the advocate for the Plaintiffs on or before that date.

3. If any written statement are filed, suit to be listed for framing issue and further direction on 22nd July 2014. If no written statement is filed by the date fixed in this order, the suit will be taken up for *ex-parte* decree on 22nd July 2014. Therefore, if any written statement is filed, the Plaintiffs shall file their affidavit of evidence and compilation of documents on 22nd July 2014.

(G. S. PATEL, J.)