

agk

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUIT NO. 786 OF 1994

The United Church Board of World Ministries & ...Plaintiffs
Ors.

Versus

Municipal Corporation of Greater Bombay & ...Defendants
Ors.

Mr. K.H. Mody, *with Mr. Nirav Shah, i/b M/s. Little & Co., for the*
Plaintiffs.

Mr. R.Y. Shirsikar, *i/b Mr. A.H. Chheda for Defendant No. 1.*

CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
DATED: 25th August 2014

PC:-

1. On 30th June 2014, I passed an order granting extension of time to all the Defendants to file and serve their written statement on or before 16th July 2014. It was made clear that time would not be extended. It seems that no written statements have been filed. As specifically indicated earlier, the suit will then be set down for ex-parte decree.

2. List the suit for ex-parte decree on 5th September 2014.

3. The Plaintiff shall keep their compilation of documents and written statement ready on that date.

(G. S. PATEL, J.)