

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO.786 OF 1994

The United Church Board of World Ministries and Ors.Plaintiffs

Vs.

Municipal Corporation of Greater Bombay and Ors.Defendants

Mr. Kirit Mody a/w. Mr. Kiran Gandhi and Mr. Anuj Jaiswal i/b. M/s. Little and Co. for plaintiffs.

Mr. R.Y. Sirsikar for defendant (BMC).

Ms. Kavita Doke, Head Clerk and Mr. Nagesh G. Kokare, Clerk (LB-III) present.

CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.

DATE : 17th JULY, 2017

P.C.:

1 Mr. Mody, counsel for plaintiffs states that what has been filed as compilation in the registry are photocopies and the originals are with them. Mr. Sirsikar, counsel for defendant states that plaintiffs have not offered inspection of the original documents. Mr. Mody states that they can give inspection to defendants during this week itself. Mr. Sirsikar states that he can take inspection during this week.

2 So far as affidavit of documents are concerned, plaintiffs have filed their affidavit of documents but defendants are yet to file their affidavit of documents.

3 Mr. Sirsikar, on instructions states that affidavit of documents will be filed and copy served upon plaintiffs during this week itself.

4 Mr. Mody seeks leave to file additional affidavit of documents and compilation of documents. Leave granted. Registry to accept the same.

5 Stand over to 21st August, 2017 at 3.00 p.m. for marking of documents/receiving evidence on record on which date plaintiffs' first witness shall remain present in court.

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)