

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS NO. 786 OF 1994

The United Church Board Of World Ministries Plaintiff
& Ors

V/S

Mun. Corpn. Of Gr. Bombay& Ors. Defendant

Mr. Kirit Mody a/w Mr. Kiran Gandhi i/b M/s. Little & Co. For
Plaintiff

None for the Defendant.

CORAM : R. I. CHAGLA, J

DATE : 3rd June, 2019

P.C. :

Advocate for the Defendant absent, adjourned to 17/06/2019.

(ASSOCIATE)