

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO.786 OF 1994

Wider Church Ministries
(formerly known as United Church Board
of World Ministries & Ors. .. Plaintiffs

Vs.

Municipal Corporation of
Greater Bombay & Ors. .. Defendants

Mr. Kirit Mody a/w. Mr. Kiran Gandhi i/b Little and Co. for plaintiffs.

Mr.P.G. Lad a/w. Mr. Priyanka Naik for Municipal Corporation.

CORAM : N.J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 18TH FEBRUARY 2020

P.C.

- 1.** Heard the learned counsel for the plaintiffs.
- 2.** The learned counsel for the plaintiffs submits that the plaintiffs have filed affidavit in lieu of examination in chief of Mr. Robert Mozes (PW-1). The learned counsel seeks time to keep the witness present for recording further evidence and marking of the documents.
- 3.** List the matter on 11th March 2020.

[N.J. JAMADAR, J.]