

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO.786 OF 1994

Wider Church Ministries
(formerly known as United Church Board
for World Ministry) & Ors.

...Plaintiffs

V/s.

Municipal Corporation of Greater Bombay & Ors.

...Defendants

Mr. Anuj Jaiswal i/b. Little & Co., Advocate for the Plaintiffs.

Ms. Vaishali Ugale a/w Komal Punjabi, Advocate for the Defendant Nos. 1 & 2.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 25th JUNE, 2025

P.C. :

1. Mr. Jaiswal, learned Counsel appears for the Plaintiffs and submits that although the next stage in the matter is for further marking of documents, however since the witness is not available today, this Court may suitably adjourn the matter.

2. Ms. Ugale, learned Counsel appearing for the Defendants No. 1 and 2 submits that the statement of admission and denial has already been filed.

3. Considering that the Suit is of the year 1994, list on **21st July 2025**, for marking of documents.

4. Let the Plaintiffs' witness remain present on the next date.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)