

KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI

Digitally signed
by KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Date:
2025.07.21
18:37:05
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 786 OF 1994

Wider Church Ministries (formerly known as
United Church Board of World Ministry) ... Plaintiff

Versus

Municipal Corporation of Greater Bombay and others ... Defendants

.....
Mr. Piyush Raheja instructed by Little & Co., Advocate for the Plaintiff.
Ms. Vaishali Ugale, Advocate for the MCGM.
.....

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 21 JULY 2025

PC. :

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. Mr. Raheja, learned Counsel, appears for the Plaintiff and submits that this matter has been listed for marking of documents, but the witness had to leave this Court due to weather condition, however submitting that this Court may fix time in the matter as the witness comes from Mahabaleshwar, Wai.
3. List on 18th August 2025 at 4.00 p.m.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)