

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 786 OF 1994

Wider Church Ministries ...Plaintiff
V/s.
Municipal Corporation of Gr. Bombay & Ors. ...Defendants

Mr. Anuj Jaiswal i/b Little & co. for the Plaintiff.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 29 SEPTEMBER, 2025

PC. :

1. This matter has been listed for speaking to minutes of the order dated 24th September, 2025.
2. Mr. Jaiswal, learned Counsel appearing for the Plaintiff submits that in fact the matter had been listed at 5.00 p.m. today, however, through inadvertence it has been mentioned in the said order as 29th November, 2025.
3. Let the said error be corrected. Rest of the order remains as it is. Let the corrected order be uploaded as soon as possible.
4. Let the matter be kept back for marking of balance documents at 5.00 p.m.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)