

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY AND ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 786 OF 1994

WIDER CHURCH MINISTRIES)...PLAINTIFF

V/s.

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GREATER)
BOMBAY AND OTHERS)...DEFENDANTS

Mr.Akash Loya a/w. Ms.Niharika Singh i/by Little & Co., Advocate for the Plaintiff.

Mr.Sunil Khandagale i/by Mr.P.G.Lad i/by Ms.Komal Punjabi, Advocate for the Defendants no.1 and 2 – BMC.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 16th DECEMBER 2025

PC. :

1. The learned Counsel appearing in the matter submit that the mandate of the Commissioner be extended as the recording of cross-examination of the Plaintiff's witness is still undergoing.
2. The mandate of the Commissioner is extended till 3rd February 2026.
3. List on 3rd February 2026.
4. Learned Commissioner may submit her report by the next date.

ARTI
VILAS
KHATATE

Digitally signed
by ARTI VILAS
KHATATE
Date:
2025.12.16
19:58:07 +0530

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)