

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 786 OF 1994

Wider Church Ministries (Formerly known as
United Church Board of World Ministry)

...Plaintiff

V/s.

Mun. Corp. of Gr. Bombay and Ors.

...Defendants

Mr. Anuj Jaiswal i/b Little & Co. for the Plaintiff.

Mr. P. G. Lad with Mr. Sunil Khandagale i/b Ms. Komal Punjabi for the
Defendants No. 1 and 2-BMC.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 3rd FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C. :

1. When the matter is called out, Mr. Jaiswal, learned Counsel appears for the Plaintiff and submits that the Commissioner has concluded the recording of cross-examination of the Plaintiff's witness and has sought one week's time to place report before this Court. Mr. Jaiswal submits that after the report is furnished by the learned Commissioner, the Plaintiff would consider whether re-examination is necessary.

2. Mr. Lad, learned Counsel appearing for the Defendants submits that if any re-examination is to be conducted, that would be only after this Court decides on an application that would need to be filed on behalf of the Plaintiff. That the Plaintiff also to indicate as to whether any further witnesses are to be examined.

3. List on **26th February, 2026.**
4. Let the Commissioner place the report before this Court by the next date and also let the Plaintiff take instructions in the matter.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)