

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 786 OF 1994

WIDER CHURCH MINISTRIES

)... PLAINTIFF

V/S.

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GREATER
BOMBAY AND OTHERS

)
)... DEFENDANTS

Mr.Akash Loya a/w. Mr.Anuj Jain a/w. Ms.Sharva Patel i/by Little & Co., Advocate for the Plaintiff.

Mr.P.G.Lad a/w. Mr.Sunil Khandagale i/by Ms.Komal Punjabi, Advocate for the Defendants no.1 and 2 – MCGM.

Mrs.Swapnila Chile, A.O. Estate Lease – I, present in Court.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 24th MARCH 2026

P.C. :

1. When the matter is called out, at the outset, learned Counsel submit that the Commissioner has already filed a report with respect to the Plaintiff's first witness.

2. Mr.Akash Loya, learned Counsel, appears for the Plaintiff and submits that although no re-examination is necessary, however, the Plaintiff is desirous of leading evidence of a second witness and that this Court may accordingly give necessary directions.

3. Mr.Lad, learned Counsel appearing for the Defendants no.1 and 2 – MCGM, submits that short timelines be fixed for the same as already considerable time has passed.
4. Let the Plaintiff within a period of four weeks file an affidavit in lieu of examination-in-chief of the Plaintiffs' second witness along with affidavit and compilation of documents duly indexed and paginated and serve the same upon the Defendants.
5. Discovery and inspection to be completed within a period of two weeks thereafter.
6. Defendants to file statement of admission and denial within a period of two weeks thereafter with a copy to the other side.
7. List for marking of Plaintiff's second witness's documents on **23rd June 2026**.
8. Let the Plaintiff's second witness remain present in Court on the next date.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

ARTI
VILAS
KHATATE

Digitally signed
by ARTI VILAS
KHATATE
Date:
2026.03.24
19:07:50 +0530

avk

2/2